UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF UTAH

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION,

Plaintiff,

v.

Case No. 2.20-CV-918 TS

ORDER APPOINTING DISTRIBUTION AGENT

WILLIAM J. BOWSER, et al.

Defendants.

The Court having reviewed the United States Securities and Exchange Commission's (the "Commission" or "SEC") Motion and Memorandum to Appoint a Distribution Agent (the "Motion") and for good cause shown,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED:

- 1. The Motion is GRANTED.
- 2. Adriene Mixon, a Commission employee with the position of Trial Counsel, is hereby appointed as the Distribution Agent of the Fair Fund.
- As a Commission employee, the Distribution Agent shall receive no compensation from the Fair Fund for her services in administering the Fair Fund.
- 4. The Distribution Agent will, among other things, implement the Court-approved
 Distribution Plan; oversee the administration of the Fair Fund; coordinate with the
 Tax Administrator in order to prepare accountings and to ensure that the Fair
 Fund complies with all related legal and regulatory requirements; and maintain

accurate records concerning the Fair Fund.

SO ORDERED.

Dated: August 17, 2023

UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE